

Oconto County Forestry Department

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%
SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Open Date

May 3, 2022

Timber Sale Bid Summary

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
1-22	63	9	Frank's Logging Inc.	110,940.00	59,012.00
3-22	26	5	Marshal Giese Trucking LL	23,190.00	16,459.50
4-22	62	6	Pomeroy Forest Products	75,751.80	45,275.00
5-22	48	3	Krueger Lumber Co	67,960.00	30,938.00
6-22	207	9	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill	439,724.50	239,227.50
7-22	9	2	MH Forestry LLC	8,049.55	2,327.50
8-22	30	2	Frank's Logging Inc.	19,300.00	17,401.50
13-21	99	0			0.00
15-21	40	2	Frank's Logging Inc.	23,376.00	14,635.00

Species	Volume	UOM	Max Bid	Weighted Average
Ash Sawlogs	192.00	MBF	150.00	97.45
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	12.00	MBF	120.00	90.62
Oak Sawlogs	145.00	MBF	311.00	311.00
Red Maple Sawlogs	395.00	MBF	375.00	264.25
Red Oak Sawlogs	24.00	MBF	225.00	165.62
White Birch Sawlogs	1.00	MBF	150.00	150.00
White Oak Sawlogs	9.00	MBF	120.00	120.00
Aspen Pulp	2,060.00	Tons	15.00	9.54
Beech Pulp	40.00	Tons	10.83	10.82
Comingled Conifer	55.00	Tons	12.00	12.00
Comingled Mixed Hardware	525.00	Tons	10.83	10.83
Comingled Red Pine	12,695.00	Tons	44.61	42.30
Comingled White Pine	1,055.00	Tons	32.60	20.59
Jack Pine Pulp	55.00	Tons	20.00	20.00
Mixed Conifer Pulp	10.00	Tons	12.00	12.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	6,960.00	Tons	17.00	7.14
Oak Pulp	1,095.00	Tons	11.10	9.25
Red Maple Pulp	775.00	Tons	8.10	8.10

Tracts Offered	9
Tracts Receiving Bids	8
Tracts with No Qualifying Bid	1

Number of Qualifying Bids	38
Avg Qualifying Bids per Tract	5

Total Appraised Value of Tracts Sold:	\$ 425,276.00
Total Bid Value of Tracts Sold:	\$ 768,291.85
Percent Increase Over Appraised Value:	80.66%

Acres Sold	485
Average Acres of Sold Tracts:	61
Average \$ per Acre Sold:	\$ 1,584.11

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-22**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging Inc.	110,940.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill Inc.	106,502.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	103,110.05 <input type="checkbox"/>
TNT Timber	92,213.45 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry	90,880.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Bell Timber, Inc.	89,062.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
NRG Ducaine Logging	87,810.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	81,900.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Select Cutting	67,745.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Marshal Giese Truc					NRG Ducaine Logg					Wild Rivers Forestr				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	65	5.80	14.00	910.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	65	5.80	10.00	650.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	65	5.80	12.11	787.15
Comingled White	85	15.00	14.00	1,190.00	Comingled White	85	15.00	16.00	1,360.00	Comingled White	85	15.00	12.11	1,029.35
Comingled Red Pi	2400	23.90	33.25	79,800.00	Comingled Red Pi	2400	23.90	35.75	85,800.00	Comingled Red Pi	2400	23.90	37.11	89,064.00
Minimum Bid:	59,012.00	Bid Total:	81,900.00		Minimum Bid:	59,012.00	Bid Total:	87,810.00		Minimum Bid:	59,012.00	Bid Total:	90,880.50	
Select Cutting					Pomeroy Forest Pr					Biewer Wisconsin				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	65	5.80	10.00	650.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	65	5.80	9.58	622.70	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	65	5.80	15.00	975.00
Comingled White	85	15.00	27.00	2,295.00	Comingled White	85	15.00	12.51	1,063.35	Comingled White	85	15.00	41.50	3,527.50
Comingled Red Pi	2400	23.90	27.00	64,800.00	Comingled Red Pi	2400	23.90	42.26	101,424.00	Comingled Red Pi	2400	23.90	42.50	102,000.00
Minimum Bid:	59,012.00	Bid Total:	67,745.00		Minimum Bid:	59,012.00	Bid Total:	103,110.05		Minimum Bid:	59,012.00	Bid Total:	106,502.50	
Bell Timber, Inc.					TNT Timber					Frank's Logging In				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	65	5.80	10.15	659.75	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	65	5.80	14.07	914.55	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	65	5.80	17.00	1,105.00
Comingled White	85	15.00	17.35	1,474.75	Comingled White	85	15.00	36.74	3,122.90	Comingled White	85	15.00	32.60	2,771.00
Comingled Red Pi	2400	23.90	36.22	86,928.00	Comingled Red Pi	2400	23.90	36.74	88,176.00	Comingled Red Pi	2400	23.90	44.61	107,064.00
Minimum Bid:	59,012.00	Bid Total:	89,062.50		Minimum Bid:	59,012.00	Bid Total:	92,213.45		Minimum Bid:	59,012.00	Bid Total:	110,940.00	

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-22**

Winning Bid

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 MH Forestry LLC
 Select Cutting
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry

23,190.00
 20,641.85
 17,180.00
 14,836.40
 12,441.90

Marshal Giese Truc					Pomeroy Forest Pr					MH Forestry LLC				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	265	6.10	12.00	3,180.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	265	6.10	10.80	2,862.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	265	6.10	13.33	3,532.45
Mixed Conifer Pul	10	5.10	12.00	120.00	Mixed Conifer Pul	10	5.10	8.10	81.00	Mixed Conifer Pul	10	5.10	13.00	130.00
Aspen Pulp	140	10.20	12.00	1,680.00	Aspen Pulp	140	10.20	12.06	1,688.40	Aspen Pulp	140	10.20	13.91	1,947.40
Comingled White	420	10.90	15.00	6,300.00	Comingled White	420	10.90	8.10	3,402.00	Comingled White	420	10.90	14.78	6,207.60
Comingled Red Pi	230	18.40	27.00	6,210.00	Comingled Red Pi	230	18.40	8.10	1,863.00	Comingled Red Pi	230	18.40	14.78	3,399.40
Red Oak Sawlogs	13	108.00	150.00	1,950.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	13	108.00	130.00	1,690.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	13	108.00	100.00	1,300.00
Red Maple Sawlo	25	126.00	150.00	3,750.00	Red Maple Sawlo	25	126.00	130.00	3,250.00	Red Maple Sawlo	25	126.00	165.00	4,125.00
Minimum Bid:	16,459.50	Bid Total:	23,190.00		Minimum Bid:	16,459.50	Bid Total:	14,836.40		Minimum Bid:	16,459.50	Bid Total:	20,641.85	
Select Cutting					Wild Rivers Forestr									
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>					
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	265	6.10	10.00	2,650.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	265	6.10	7.06	1,870.90					
Mixed Conifer Pul	10	5.10	11.75	117.50	Mixed Conifer Pul	10	5.10	7.11	71.10					
Aspen Pulp	140	10.20	10.00	1,400.00	Aspen Pulp	140	10.20	8.06	1,128.40					
Comingled White	420	10.90	11.75	4,935.00	Comingled White	420	10.90	6.11	2,566.20					
Comingled Red Pi	230	18.40	11.75	2,702.50	Comingled Red Pi	230	18.40	8.11	1,865.30					
Red Oak Sawlogs	13	108.00	125.00	1,625.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	13	108.00	130.00	1,690.00					
Red Maple Sawlo	25	126.00	150.00	3,750.00	Red Maple Sawlo	25	126.00	130.00	3,250.00					
Minimum Bid:	16,459.50	Bid Total:	17,180.00		Minimum Bid:	16,459.50	Bid Total:	12,441.90						

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-22**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Krueger Lumber Co
 Wild Rivers Forestry
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Select Cutting
 Frank's Logging Inc.

75,751.80
 67,210.00
 60,073.65
 49,225.00
 46,775.00
 37,083.00

Marshal Giese Truc					Wild Rivers Forestr					Frank's Logging In				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	590	6.50	10.00	5,900.00	Oak Pulp	590	6.50	9.67	5,705.30	Oak Pulp	590	6.50	4.10	2,419.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1050	6.40	13.00	13,650.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1050	6.40	8.05	8,452.50	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1050	6.40	5.10	5,355.00
Beech Pulp	40	3.60	10.00	400.00	Beech Pulp	40	3.60	8.05	322.00	Beech Pulp	40	3.60	4.10	164.00
Comingled Red Pi	35	23.20	25.00	875.00	Comingled Red Pi	35	23.20	19.11	668.85	Comingled Red Pi	35	23.20	15.00	525.00
White Oak Sawlo	9	118.00	100.00	900.00	White Oak Sawlo	9	118.00	160.00	1,440.00	White Oak Sawlo	9	118.00	120.00	1,080.00
Oak Sawlogs	130	187.00	150.00	19,500.00	Oak Sawlogs	130	187.00	240.00	31,200.00	Oak Sawlogs	130	187.00	150.00	19,500.00
Mixed Hardwood	2	101.00	100.00	200.00	Mixed Hardwood	2	101.00	130.00	260.00	Mixed Hardwood	2	101.00	120.00	240.00
Red Maple Sawlo	65	126.00	120.00	7,800.00	Red Maple Sawlo	65	126.00	185.00	12,025.00	Red Maple Sawlo	65	126.00	120.00	7,800.00
Minimum Bid: 45,275.00			Bid Total: 49,225.00		Minimum Bid: 45,275.00			Bid Total: 60,073.65		Minimum Bid: 45,275.00			Bid Total: 37,083.00	
Pomeroy Forest Pr					Select Cutting					Krueger Lumber Co				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	590	6.50	11.10	6,549.00	Oak Pulp	590	6.50	10.00	5,900.00	Oak Pulp	590	6.50	3.00	1,770.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1050	6.40	10.83	11,371.50	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1050	6.40	12.00	12,600.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1050	6.40	7.00	7,350.00
Beech Pulp	40	3.60	10.83	433.20	Beech Pulp	40	3.60	12.00	480.00	Beech Pulp	40	3.60	3.00	120.00
Comingled Red Pi	35	23.20	10.66	373.10	Comingled Red Pi	35	23.20	12.00	420.00	Comingled Red Pi	35	23.20	10.00	350.00
White Oak Sawlo	9	118.00	120.00	1,080.00	White Oak Sawlo	9	118.00	125.00	1,125.00	White Oak Sawlo	9	118.00	250.00	2,250.00
Oak Sawlogs	130	187.00	311.00	40,430.00	Oak Sawlogs	130	187.00	125.00	16,250.00	Oak Sawlogs	130	187.00	250.00	32,500.00
Mixed Hardwood	2	101.00	120.00	240.00	Mixed Hardwood	2	101.00	125.00	250.00	Mixed Hardwood	2	101.00	60.00	120.00
Red Maple Sawlo	65	126.00	235.00	15,275.00	Red Maple Sawlo	65	126.00	150.00	9,750.00	Red Maple Sawlo	65	126.00	350.00	22,750.00
Minimum Bid: 45,275.00			Bid Total: 75,751.80		Minimum Bid: 45,275.00			Bid Total: 46,775.00		Minimum Bid: 45,275.00			Bid Total: 67,210.00	

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **5-22**

Winning Bid

Krueger Lumber Co
 Wild Rivers Forestry
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

67,960.00
 39,582.65
 35,570.00

Wild Rivers Forestr					Marshal Giese Truc					Krueger Lumber Co				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	125	6.80	7.03	878.75	Oak Pulp	125	6.80	8.00	1,000.00	Oak Pulp	125	6.80	3.00	375.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1200	6.50	7.03	8,436.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1200	6.50	10.00	12,000.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1200	6.50	6.00	7,200.00
Aspen Pulp	110	10.50	9.86	1,084.60	Aspen Pulp	110	10.50	12.00	1,320.00	Aspen Pulp	110	10.50	0.50	55.00
Comingled Red Pi	30	21.60	16.11	483.30	Comingled Red Pi	30	21.60	25.00	750.00	Comingled Red Pi	30	21.60	11.00	330.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	5	162.00	160.00	800.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	5	162.00	100.00	500.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	5	162.00	225.00	1,125.00
Mixed Hardwood	5	95.00	120.00	600.00	Mixed Hardwood	5	95.00	100.00	500.00	Mixed Hardwood	5	95.00	75.00	375.00
Red Maple Sawlo	150	119.00	170.00	25,500.00	Red Maple Sawlo	150	119.00	120.00	18,000.00	Red Maple Sawlo	150	119.00	375.00	56,250.00
Ash Sawlogs	15	90.00	120.00	1,800.00	Ash Sawlogs	15	90.00	100.00	1,500.00	Ash Sawlogs	15	90.00	150.00	2,250.00
Minimum Bid:	30,938.00	Bid Total:	39,582.65		Minimum Bid:	30,938.00	Bid Total:	35,570.00		Minimum Bid:	30,938.00	Bid Total:	67,960.00	

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **6-22**

Winning Bid

Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill Inc.	439,724.50 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging Inc.	412,308.65 <input type="checkbox"/>
NRG Ducaine Logging	400,020.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry	394,001.70 <input type="checkbox"/>
TNT Timber	384,818.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Bell Timber, Inc.	374,887.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	371,814.70 <input type="checkbox"/>
Select Cutting	284,130.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Chad McKee	277,060.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Wild Rivers Forestry					Chad McKee					Bell Timber, Inc.				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jack Pine Pulp	55	8.70	16.51	908.05	Jack Pine Pulp	55	8.70	10.00	550.00	Jack Pine Pulp	55	8.70	17.35	954.25
Oak Pulp	250	8.40	7.61	1,902.50	Oak Pulp	250	8.40	7.00	1,750.00	Oak Pulp	250	8.40	10.05	2,512.50
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	50	7.70	10.81	540.50	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	50	7.70	7.00	350.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	50	7.70	10.05	502.50
Aspen Pulp	180	11.00	13.17	2,370.60	Aspen Pulp	180	11.00	7.00	1,260.00	Aspen Pulp	180	11.00	10.85	1,953.00
Comingled White	315	13.60	13.27	4,180.05	Comingled White	315	13.60	10.00	3,150.00	Comingled White	315	13.60	17.35	5,465.25
Comingled Red Pi	10000	23.00	38.41384	100,000.00	Comingled Red Pi	10000	23.00	27.00270	270,000.00	Comingled Red Pi	10000	23.00	36.35363	363,500.00
Minimum Bid: 239,227.50 Bid Total: 394,001.70					Minimum Bid: 239,227.50 Bid Total: 277,060.00					Minimum Bid: 239,227.50 Bid Total: 374,887.50				
Select Cutting					TNT Timber					Frank's Logging In				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jack Pine Pulp	55	8.70	15.00	825.00	Jack Pine Pulp	55	8.70	22.22	1,222.10	Jack Pine Pulp	55	8.70	24.10	1,325.50
Oak Pulp	250	8.40	10.00	2,500.00	Oak Pulp	250	8.40	4.51	1,127.50	Oak Pulp	250	8.40	14.10	3,525.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	50	7.70	10.00	500.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	50	7.70	14.07	703.50	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	50	7.70	16.00	800.00
Aspen Pulp	180	11.00	10.00	1,800.00	Aspen Pulp	180	11.00	15.51	2,791.80	Aspen Pulp	180	11.00	20.00	3,600.00
Comingled White	315	13.60	27.00	8,505.00	Comingled White	315	13.60	36.74	11,573.10	Comingled White	315	13.60	17.01	5,358.15
Comingled Red Pi	10000	23.00	27.00270	270,000.00	Comingled Red Pi	10000	23.00	36.74367	367,400.00	Comingled Red Pi	10000	23.00	39.77397	397,700.00
Minimum Bid: 239,227.50 Bid Total: 284,130.00					Minimum Bid: 239,227.50 Bid Total: 384,818.00					Minimum Bid: 239,227.50 Bid Total: 412,308.65				
Biewer Wisconsin					Pomeroy Forest Pr					NRG Ducaine Logg				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jack Pine Pulp	55	8.70	20.00	1,100.00	Jack Pine Pulp	55	8.70	12.55	690.25	Jack Pine Pulp	55	8.70	14.00	770.00
Oak Pulp	250	8.40	8.00	2,000.00	Oak Pulp	250	8.40	12.44	3,110.00	Oak Pulp	250	8.40	6.00	1,500.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	50	7.70	15.00	750.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	50	7.70	12.44	622.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	50	7.70	8.00	400.00
Aspen Pulp	180	11.00	15.00	2,700.00	Aspen Pulp	180	11.00	12.44	2,239.20	Aspen Pulp	180	11.00	8.00	1,440.00
Comingled White	315	13.60	32.30	10,174.50	Comingled White	315	13.60	12.55	3,953.25	Comingled White	315	13.60	14.00	4,410.00
Comingled Red Pi	10000	23.00	42.30423	23,000.00	Comingled Red Pi	10000	23.00	36.12361	23,000.00	Comingled Red Pi	10000	23.00	39.15391	391,500.00
Minimum Bid: 239,227.50 Bid Total: 439,724.50					Minimum Bid: 239,227.50 Bid Total: 371,814.70					Minimum Bid: 239,227.50 Bid Total: 400,020.00				

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **7-22**

Winning Bid

MH Forestry LLC
Frank's Logging Inc.

8,049.55
5,185.85

Frank's Logging In					MH Forestry LLC				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Comingled White	140	4.50	8.03	1,124.20	Comingled White	140	4.50	12.17	1,703.80
Comingled Mixed	525	2.50	7.00	3,675.00	Comingled Mixed	525	2.50	10.83	5,685.75
Comingled Conife	55	7.00	7.03	386.65	Comingled Conife	55	7.00	12.00	660.00
Minimum Bid:	2,327.50	Bid Total:	5,185.85		Minimum Bid:	2,327.50	Bid Total:	8,049.55	

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **8-22**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging Inc.
Wild Rivers Forestry

19,300.00
16,280.30

Frank's Logging Inc					Wild Rivers Forestry				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	230	7.30	8.00	1,840.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	230	7.30	7.05	1,621.50
Red Maple Pulp	775	8.10	8.10	6,277.50	Red Maple Pulp	775	8.10	7.05	5,463.75
Aspen Pulp	230	12.70	8.10	1,863.00	Aspen Pulp	230	12.70	9.11	2,095.30
Comingled White	95	12.40	8.10	769.50	Comingled White	95	12.40	7.05	669.75
Red Oak Sawlogs	6	153.00	150.00	900.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	6	153.00	150.00	900.00
Red Maple Sawlo	40	103.00	180.00	7,200.00	Red Maple Sawlo	40	103.00	130.00	5,200.00
White Birch Sawl	1	120.00	150.00	150.00	White Birch Sawl	1	120.00	130.00	130.00
Ash Sawlogs	2	94.00	150.00	300.00	Ash Sawlogs	2	94.00	100.00	200.00
Minimum Bid:	17,401.50	Bid Total:	19,300.00		Minimum Bid:	17,401.50	Bid Total:	16,280.30	

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **15-21**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging Inc.
Wild Rivers Forestry

23,376.00
19,030.00

Frank's Logging In					Wild Rivers Forestr				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1600	2.90	4.01	6,416.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	1600	2.90	2.05	3,280.00
Mixed Hardwood	1	50.00	110.00	110.00	Mixed Hardwood	1	50.00	100.00	100.00
Red Maple Sawlo	55	87.00	110.00	6,050.00	Red Maple Sawlo	55	87.00	110.00	6,050.00
Ash Sawlogs	120	43.00	90.00	10,800.00	Ash Sawlogs	120	43.00	80.00	9,600.00
Minimum Bid:	14,635.00	Bid Total:	23,376.00		Minimum Bid:	14,635.00	Bid Total:	19,030.00	